
Locations for the April 24 National Day of Action protests to ‘Stop Staples’  
If you don’t find your location and a protest is planned, contact Anna Woodbury at awoodbury@apwu.org or 202-842-4250.

updated 04/15/14 5 p.m.

State City Address of Protest Zip Time of Protest Contact Person Email

AZ Phoenix 4645 East Broadway Road 85040 10 a.m. to noon Mary Lou Pavoggi maryloupavoggi@apwuphx.org
CA Campbell 500 E Hamilton Ave 95008 3:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. Ed Peralta ed.peralta@aol.com
CA Los Angeles 835 Wilshire Blvd 90017 10:00 a.m. Mike Evans calstateme@att.net
CA Sacramento 3631 Truxel Road 95834 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. Ric Barreto ricbsacapwu@gmail.com
CA San Francisco 1700 Van Ness Ave 94109 10:00 a.m. Alan Menjivar aemenjivar@gmail.com

CA San Leandro
15555 East 14th Street # 
200 94578 1:00 p.m. Alan Menjivar aemenjivar@gmail.com

DC Washington 1901 L St NW 20036

Meet at Farragut Square at 11 
a.m. to march, Rally at Staples 
at noon - 1 pm Anna Woodbury awoodbury@apwu.org

DE Dover 1041 N. DuPont Hwy 19901 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Jimmy Bradley president5885@comcast.net

DE Wilmington 3200 Kirkwood Hghwy 19808 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. Charlene Cater scweeeker@aol.com
FL Cocoa 5317 Carrick Rd 32927 5 pm to 7 pm Charles Ponte cponte2@att.net

FL Daytona Beach
2500 W. International 
Speedway Blvd 32114 6:00 PM Paula Circelli pamaruci@gmail.com

FL Fort Myers Sam Wood swoodfla@aol.com
FL Jacksonville 5800 Beach Blvd 32207 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Doris Orr-

Richardson
Orrdorisrich@bellsouth.net

FL Orlando 7157 Narcoossee Road 32822 5 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. Victor Sanchez vjsanchez74@gmail.com

GA Atlanta 3535 Peachtree Rd. 30326 12:00 to 2:00 pm Kenyon Beasley kenyonbeasley@yahoo.com

ID Boise
245 S Capitol Blvd to Idaho 
State Capitol Building 83702 5:00 p.m. Gary Phillippe mtapwu@aol.com

IL Hillside 190 S. Mannheim 60162 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. Jackie Engelhart jackienwial@hotmail.com

IL Mount Vernon 131 S Davidson Ave 62864 1 p.m. to 3 p.m. Brenda Kern local3390@gmail.com
IL Pekin 3507 Court Street 61554 Noon to 1:30 pm Bob Gunter sbgunter@live.com
IL Schaumburg 160 Barrington Road 60194 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. Jackie Engelhart jackienwial@hotmail.com
KS Overland Park 11880 W 95th St 66214 5 p.m. Ken France thesioux@ymail.com
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MA Auburn 436 Southbridge Street 01501 3 p.m. to 6 p.m. John Flattery cmal@cmal-apwu.org
MA Springfield Chris Morrison 497president@gmail.com
MD Baltimore 5835 York Road 21212 2:30 pm to 7:30 pm George Askew gaskew@bfsfal181.com
MI Clawson 1129 West 14 Mile Rd. 48017 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Roscoe Woods apwusteward@hotmail.com
MI Dearborn 23131 Michigan Ave 48124 3:30 - 5:30 p.m. Regina Favors ginafav@aol.com
MN Roseville 2100 N Snelling Dr. 55113 4  p.m. to 6 p.m. Fernand Sirois Unionbull@aol.com

MO Kansas City 8450 NW Prairie View Rd 64153 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. Darcy Wood dwood@gkcmal.org
MO Springfield 8 a.m. Marci Sekscinski  mkdski@yahoo.com
MO St. Louis Local Post Office Fred Wolfmeyer boops220@hotmail.com
NC Charlotte 201 N. McDowell St 28204 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. LeRoy Moyer apwuldm@gmail.com

NC Greensboro Delannie McElrath bigdmack@aol.com
NC Raleigh 8041 Brier Creek Pkwy 27617 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. Mike Clement mikeclement03@gmail.com
NE Lincoln 4940 O St. 68510 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Tony Ridder tsridd@windstream.net

NH Concord
Fort Eddy Plaza, 73 Fort 
Eddy Rd 03301 4 to 6 p.m. Janice Kelble jkelble@apwu.org

NJ Brick
495 Route 70, Costco 
Shopping Center 08723 1 p.m. to 8 p.m. Don Grafje comments@njsal6419.com

NJ Hamilton
Market Place, Highway 
130 08691 10 a.m. to Noon Bill Lewis BillLewisTMAL@aol.com

NY Farmingdale Conklin St and Route 110 11735 2 p.m. to 6 p.m. Joe Flavin unicorn521_2000@yahoo.com
NY Middletown Diana Cline usermh8734@aol.com

NY New York 16 East 34th Street 10016

Meet 11 AM at JAF Post Office 
on 8th Ave. btwn 31st & 33rd 
to march to Staples for a rally Kevin Walsh kevin.walsh@nymetro.org

NY Rochester 1115 E. Ridge Rd. 14621 Mary Kay Horst mkhorst@hotmail.com

NY
Wappinger 
Falls Diana Cline usermh8734@aol.com

OH Columbus Robert Springsteen robspring@yahoo.com
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OH
Mayfield 
Heights 5950 Mayfield Rd 44124 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Daleo Freeman cleveapwu@ameritech.net

OH Moraine 1927 Dorothy Lane 45449 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Nathan Grant Bhandsomen8@aol.com
OR Medford 45 East Stewart Ave 97501 Noon Bob Vacca vac975@hotmail.com
PA Easton 4403 Birkland Place 18045 10:00 a.m. Fran Friel lvrecapwu@aol.com

PA Philadelphia
Philadelphia NDC, 1900 
Byberry Road 19116

6:30 AM-9:30 AM, 1:30 PM -
5:30 PM Vince Tarducci phillybmc7048@aol.com

PA Pittsburgh 4801 McKnight Rd 15237 2:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. Chuck Pugar 412 321 4700

RI Providence 555 North Main Street 02904 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. Ann Albro-Mathieu ajalbro@apwupvd.org

SC Columbia 4464 Devine St. 29205 Gwendolyn Allen unionmade807@gmail.com

TX Dallas
I-30 and Cockerell Hill 
(4351 Dfw Turnpike) 75211 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Jennifer Fulbright jdf514@aol.com

TX Lubbock 6205 Slide Road 79414 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Bob Wentzel blamebob@suddenlink.net

TX San Antonio
7555 NW Loop 410, Suite 
103 78245 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Jeff Greenlee jeffgreenlee0195@att.net

VA Richmond 1601 Willow Lawn Dr 23230 Meet at union hall at 3 p.m., or 
meet at Staples at 4 p.m. to 6 
p.m.

Oliver Holmes 804-433-0447

WI Delavan 2141 E. Geneva Street 53115 Paul McKenna paulmckenna@ameritech.net
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